User’s Guide
D0103MT-20-0108
VFD
(Vacuum Fluorescent Display Character Module)
                           For product support, contact
New haven Display  International
2511 Technology Drive #101
E lgin , IL 601 24
Tel: (847) 8 44-8795  Fax: (847) 8 44-8796
      October 31, 2006
Newhav en Display International                             D0103MT-20-0108
           October 31, 2006
Vacuum Fluorescent Display
Specification
PART NUMBER:   D0103MT-20-0108
FEAT URE S:   3 Digits, 7-Segm ented, with  segments: Cloc k  – High Bri ghtness
APPLICATION:   Charac ter Dis play ( 7-Segm ented)
RATINGS:  Below
  P anel Len gth P .L. 48.0 mm
Oute r Dimen s ions Panel Hei ght P.H. 20.0 mm
  P anel Thickness  P .T . 6.5 mm
Leads  Lead Pitch L.P. 2.54 mm
  Lead Out - DIL
Char acter Size Cha racter He ight C.H. 8.0 mm
  Cha racter Width C .W. 4.4 mm
             Item Sy mbol Min. R ec ommended Max. Unit
Filament Voltage E f 1.35 1.50 1.65 V dc
Peak Grid Voltage ec 8.0 12.0 16.0 V dc
Peak An ode Voltage eb 8.0 12.0 16.0 V dc
Duty  C ycle Du - 1 - -
-  - - - - -
Life to ½ bri ghtne ss - 35,000 - - Hrs
Opera ting T empera ture T opr -40 - + 85 C
Storag e Tem perature T stg -50 - + 95  C
Color of Illumination Gree n
     (X =0.250 :  Y= 0.439)
-1-
D0103MT-20-0108
Electrical
Characteristics
Item
 Symbol Test Condition Min. Typical Max. Unit
Filament Current If Ef = 1.5 Vdc 90.0 100.0 110.0 mAdc
  - eb = ec = 0 - - - -
Anode Current ib/dig Ef = 1.5 Vdc -       1.3 2.6 mAdc
  - eb = 12.0 Vdc - 0.5 1.0 mAdc
  - ec = 12.0 Vdc - 0.3 0.6 mAdc
  - All segments Lit - - - -
  -  - - - -
Grid Current  ic  - 5.0      10.0 mAdc
    - - - -
  -  - - -
  -  - - -
  -  - - -
  L(G)  1070 2060 - cd/m2
Luminance  -  (400) (600)  fL
  Lmin/Lmax
Luminance Ratio   - - 2 -
Grid Cut-off Voltage Ecco  - - - Vdc
  Ebco Ef = 1.5 Vdc
Anode Cut-off Voltage ec = 12.0 Vdc
Du = 1
0 -
- Vdc
Dynamic State
-2-